
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 
17 

18 

L.D. 1194 

(Filing No. S-~~) 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

113TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT" A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to 
H.P. 893, L.D. 1194, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to Adult 
Education." 

Amend the amendment by striking out everything 
after the title and inserting in its place the fol­
lowing: 

'Amend the Bill by inserting before the statement 
of fact the following: 

'Sec. 5. Allocation. The following funds are 
allocated from the Federal Expenditure Fund to carry 
out the purposes of this Act. 

1987-88 1988-89 

19 EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL 
20 SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

34 
35 

Adult Education 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Administration -
Vocational Education 

Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Adjusts these allo­
cations to account 

(-1. 5) 
($41,375) 

41,375 

$ 0 

(-1. 5) 
($32,635) 

32,635 

$ 0 

(-1. 5) 
($57,757) 

57,757 

$ 0 

(-1. 5) 
($44,970) 

44,970 

$ 0 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 893, L.D. 1194 

1 
2 
3 

for the transfer of 
these positions to 
the General Fund. 

4 FISCAL NOTE 

5 General Fund appropriations are included in the 
6 Part II budget to implement this bill in fiscal year 
7 1988-89. Additional appropriations will be required 
8 in the future to meet increased requests for subsi-
9 dies. In fiscal year 1989-90, the additional re-

10 quests will total $200,000.' 

11 STATEMENT OF FACT 

12 This amendment removes the appropriation for the 
13 state administration of adult education, as the fund-
14 ing has been included in the Part II budget. 

15 3609061587 

16 
17 

(Sen. pears~ 
SPONSORED BY :/c1ltR..o ( 

18 COUNTY: Penobscot 

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to S 6-17-87 enate Rule 12. 
(Fi I ing Number S~ 

2-




