



1		L.D	. 1194
2		(Filing N	o. s- <i>262</i>)
3 4 5	STATE OF SENAT 113TH LEGI	Έ	
6	FIRST REGULA		
7 8 9	SENATE AMENDMENT "Å" t H.P. 893, L.D. 1194, Bill, Education."	o HOUSE AMENDME "AN ACT Relatin	NT "A" to g to Adult
10 11 12	Amend the amendment by after the title and insert lowing:		
13 14	'Amend the Bill by inser of fact the following:	ting before the	statement
15 16 17	'Sec. 5. Allocation. T allocated from the Federal out the purposes of this Act	Expenditure Fun	funds are d to carry
18		1987-88	<u>1988-89</u>
19 20	EDUCATIONAL AND CULTURAL SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF		
21 22 23 24 25	Adult Education Positions Personal Services All Other	(-1.5) (\$41,375) 41,375	(-1.5) (\$57,757) 57,757
26	Total	\$ 0	\$ 0
27 28 29 30 31 32	Administration - Vocational Education Positions Personal Services All Other	(-1.5) (\$32,635) 32,635	(-1.5) (\$44,970) 44,970
33	Total	\$ 0	\$ 0
34	Adjusts these allo-		

35 cations to account



SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to HOUSE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 893, L.D. 1194

1	for the transfer	of
2	these positions	to
3	the General Fund.	

4 FISCAL NOTE

5 General Fund appropriations are included in the 6 Part II budget to implement this bill in fiscal year 7 1988-89. Additional appropriations will be required 8 in the future to meet increased requests for subsi-9 dies. In fiscal year 1989-90, the additional re-10 quests will total \$200,000.'

11 STATEMENT OF FACT

12 This amendment removes the appropriation for the 13 state administration of adult education, as the fund-14 ing has been included in the Part II budget.

15

3609061587

(Sen. Pearson) SPONSORED BY: MIChael Earson 16 17

18 COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and Distributed Pursuant to Senate Rule 12. 6-17-87 (Filing Number S**_12)**